
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3326
ANSWERED ON:31.08.2012
POLIO ERADICATION
Das Shri Ram Sundar

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the international agencies including United Nations Children Fund of UNICEF are playing any role for eradication of Polio in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI SUDIP BANDYOPADHYAY)

(a) & (b): United Nations Children's Fund (UNICEF) supports Government of India for eradication of Polio in the country in the areas of Strategic Communication and Social mobilization for the pulse polio programme.
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